
7/21/2025
1/7/2026

Regular Business Meeting
Regular Business Meeting

2:00 PM

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 2:00 PM

Tuesday, September 29, 2026 Absentee Meeting -1 2:00 PM
Tuesday, October 6, 2026 Absentee Meeting -2 2:00 PM

Pre Election Day Abs Meeting 2:00 PM
Absentee Meeting -5

Election Day Meeting

Tuesday, October 13, 2026 Absentee Meeting -3

Monday, November 2, 2026

Wednesday, September 2, 2026 Regular Business Meeting

Wednesday, June 3, 2026 Regular Business Meeting

Provisional Meeting
Friday, March 13, 2026 Canvass

Regular Business Meeting

Tuesday, October 27, 2026

Wednesday, December 2, 2026

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 Absentee Meeting -4

Friday, November 6, 2026
Friday, November 13, 2026

Provisional Meeting
Canvass

Regular Business Meeting

2:00 PM

Tuesday, March 3, 2026

Absentee Meeting -4

2:00 PM

Board Meetings for 2026
*Times and Dates are subject to change*

Meetings are held in the Board of Elections Early Voting/ Training Room
Located at 406 Craven Street, New Bern, NC 28560

2:00 PM

Monday, March 2, 2026 Pre Election Day Abs Meeting 
Election Day Meeting

Absentee Meeting -2

Adopted

Tuesday, February 17, 2026

Wednesday, April 1, 2026

Friday, March 6, 2026

Wednesday, August 5, 2026
Wednesday, July 1, 2026

Updated

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

NOON
11:00 AM

2:00 PM

NOON
11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Ross Hardeman, Chair                           
Ernie Richardson IV, Secretary                  
Ronnie D. Lovick, Member                   

Zeda B. Trice, Member                                                                   
Michael Speciale, Member                                   
Susan R. Williams, Director 

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 Regular Business Meeting 2:00 PM

2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 27, 2026
Wednesday, January 7, 2026

Tuesday, February 3, 2026
Tuesday, February 10, 2026

Regular Business Meeting
Absentee Meeting -1

Absentee Meeting -5Tuesday, February 24, 2026

Absentee Meeting -3
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